1989 Senate Bill 223

Date of enactment: **November 8, 1989** Date of publication*: **November 15, 1989**

1989 WISCONSIN ACT 61

AN ACT to direct expenditure of \$2,836.44 from moneys appropriated to the department of health and social services for payment of a claim against the state made by Raymond and Barbara Harling.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is directed to be expended from the appropriation under section 20.435 (6) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1987 and 1989, \$2,836.44 in payment of a claim against the state made by Raymond and Barbara Harling,

Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin, to compensate them for failure of employes of the department of health and social services to timely inform them that their son was eligible to receive supplemental security income in 1988. Acceptance of this payment releases this state and its officers, employes and agents from any further liability resulting from failure to correctly determine the status of the claimants' son in 1988.